## Rev-21/23/2023-RA-SSM



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT — Hatsingimari — Email Id:- dc-southsalmara@nic.in

E-File No. Rev-21/23/2023-RA-SSM

Dated Hatsingimari the 27th January, 2024

## <u>ORDER</u>

In the interest of public services and without prejudice to departmental proceedings which has already been initiated vide show cause notice MKC-4/GB/Pt.II/2024/01 dtd. 17/01/2024 and as per the report received from the Circle Officer, Mankachar Revenue Circle vide No. MKC.11/2023/Est/ dtd. 25/01/2024, Sri Saidul Hoque, Gaon Pradhan, Lot no. 11 of Revenue village Fulerchar Pt. II under Mankachar Rev. Circle is placed under suspension according to Executive Instruction 162-A of Assam Gazette Notification No.RLR.187/2007/39 dtd. 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari Dated Hatsingimari the 27th January, 2024

Memo E-File No. Rev-21/23/2023-RA-SSM Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam, Rupnagar, Guwahati-32 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Addl. District Commissioner (Rev) for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Circle Officer, Mankachar Rev. Circle for information and necessary action.
- 4. The DIO, NIC, South Salmara Mankachar. He is requested to upload to the district website.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Hatsingimari for information and necessary action.
- 6. Concerned DA for record.
- 7. Sri Saidul Hoque, Gaon Pradhan, Lot no. 11 of Revenue village Fulerchar Pt. II under Mankachar Revenue Circle.
- 8. Any other concerned.

*e-signed* District Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari